Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel. +41 44 922 32 32
Fax +41 44 922 32 33

PK 944/947
  page 3/6
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure
max.
[bar]
Switching
differential
[bar]
Diameter Y
[mm]
Length X
[mm]
PK10 944 2378 700 1 ... 10 100 0.45 ... 0.9 (fix) 33 47
PK40 944 2381 704 4 ... 40 200 1.8 ... 3.4 (fix) 27 42.5
PK100 944 2383 708 10 ... 100 200 3.2 ... 7.5 (fix) 27 42.5
PK250 944 2385 712 25 ... 250 400 5.2 ... 16 (fix) 27 42.5
Standard products (extra short lead time)
(106.6)
106
91
90
X
7.5
69
11
.5
23.6 G1/4“x12
M20x1.5
Y
40.5
18
Ø
5.
5
6
Ø
8.
6
H72259s
PK 944/947
  page 4/6
Specifications
Accuracy repeatability ± 1.0 % Fs typ.
scale accuracy typ. ± 2.0 % Fs typ.
switching differential see table
adjustment range switchpoint 1) 10% ... 90% Fs
Environmental conditions ambient temperature -20°C ... +70°C
Media temperature o-ring NBr: -30°C ... +100°C
o-ring FKM: -15°C ... +150°C
storage temperature -25°C ... +85°C
Protection IP65
Humidity Max.95 % relative
Vibration switch 23/26:
5...25 Hz: ±1.6 mm
25...100 Hz: 4g
shock 50g/ 11ms
Mechanical Data sensor 1.4435
Housing alsi10Mg/ epoxy coated
sealing NBr/FKM
screwed cable gland Brass nickel plated
Mounting torque Max. 25 Nm
Installation any position
Weight ~ 710 g
Microswitch rating see table
resistance of insulation 500 VDC / 100 MΩ
Dielectric strength U ≤ 250V: 1.45 kV /
U ≤ 500V: 2 kV
terminal ground
Life time (mechanical) Microswitch  10/11: 20 Mio. cycles